
1 

 

 

 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (DISTRIBUTION) 
KASHMIR POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LTD. 

Exhibition Ground Jehangir Chowk Opp: J&K High Court, Srinagar-190001 
Phone No. 0194-2452001 Fax No. 0194-2484667    E-mail: ce.mre.kash@gmail.com  

 
 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 
 (Single Stage Two-Envelope Bidding Process) 

 
E-NIT No.:   CE/D/KPDCL/05 of 2022-23 Dated: 13-08-2022 
 
Contract Title: “Preparation of Fixed Assets Register and Valuation of Fixed 

Assets of KPDCL”  
 
For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of UT of J&K, Chief Engineer, 

Distribution Wing, KPDCL hereby invites online e-bid for “Preparation of Fixed 

Assets Register and Valuation of Fixed Assets of KPDCL”. The details are as under: 

Sl. 
No. 

Contract Title 
Cost of 

Documents 
(In Rs.) 

EMD/ Bid 
Security             

(Rs) 

Last date for 
submission of 

e-Bid 

1 

Preparation of Fixed 
Assets Register and 
Valuation of Fixed Assets 
of KPDCL 

5,000.00 200000.00 
12th Sept 2022 

Up to 1600 
Hours 

 
 

1. The detailed tender document is available on e-procurement portal at 
http://www.jktenders.gov.in. Interested bidders may view, download & 
participate in the tender through online bidding process.  
 
Dates & Time 
 

A 
Date & Time of Downloading of 
Standard Bidding Document 
(SBD) 

16/08/2022  at 10:00 Hours 

B Clarifications Start Date 17/08/2022 at 10:00 Hours 
C Clarifications End Date 27/08/2022  upto 16:00 Hours 
D Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting N/A 
E Venue of Pre-Bid Meeting N/A 

F 

Start Date & Time of Online 
submission of Bid Documents 
along with the Scan copy of 
Cost of Documents/Tender Fee 
& EMD/ Bid Security 

29/08/2022 at 10:00 Hours 

G 
End Date & Time of Submission 
of Bid 

12/09/2022 upto 16:00 Hours 

H 
Date & Time of Opening of 
Technical Bid  

14/09/2022 at 14:00 Hours 

I Date & Time of Opening of Will be communicated after 



2 

 

Financial Bid (Only of the 
Technically Qualified Bidders) 

technical evaluation (Only to the 
technically qualified bidders) 

J 
Venue of opening of Technical & 
Financial Bids 

O/o Chief Engineer 
(Distribution), Kashmir Power 
Distribution Corporation Limited 
(KPDCL),  Exhibition Ground 
Jehangir Chowk Opp: J&K High 
Court, Srinagar-190001, Jammu 
& Kashmir 

 
 

2. All Bids must be accompanied by a Non-Refundable Cost of 
Documents/Tender Fee of Rs. 5,000.00/- pledged to Chief Accounts Officer, 
Distribution, KPDCL Payable at Srinagar in the form of Demand Draft (DD).  
 

3. All the e-Bids must be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Bid 
Security in the form of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee only, pledged to the Chief 
Accounts Officer, Distribution, KPDCL payable at Srinagar. No Interest 
would be payable on Earnest Money Deposit/Bid Security. 

 
4. The scanned copy of the Demand Draft as Cost of Document/Tender Fee 

and CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Bid 
Security must be enclosed along with the e-Bids. 
 

5. Original hard copy of cost of document/Tender Fee and EMD/Bid Security 
and Judicial Undertakings required as per SBD shall be submitted to the O/o 
Chief Engineer (Distribution), Kashmir Power Distribution Corporation Limited 
(KPDCL), Exhibition Ground Jehangir Chowk Opp: J&K High Court, Srinagar-
190001, Jammu & Kashmir upto 13/09/2022; 16:00 Hours.  

 
6. The date and time of opening of financial-bids shall be notified on e-

procurement portal i.e http://www.jktenders.gov.in. This will be conveyed to 
the technically qualified bidders automatically through an e- mail message on 
their e-mail address. The financial-bids shall be opened accordingly online on 
the same portal at O/o Chief Engineer (Distribution), Kashmir Power 
Distribution Corporation Limited (KPDCL), Exhibition Ground Jehangir Chowk 
Opp: J&K High Court, Srinagar-190001, Jammu & Kashmir. 
 

7. The e-Bids will be electronically opened in the presence of bidder’s 
representatives, who choose to attend at the above mentioned venue, date 
and time or any subsequent day to the convenience of the tender opening 
committee. An authorization letter of bidder’s/OEM representative will be 
required to be produced at the time of Bid Opening. 
 

8. KPDCL reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-Bids/ the e-Bid process 
without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of KPDCL will be final 
and binding. 
 



3 

 

 
 

9. In the event of date specified for e-Bids opening being declared a holiday 
then the due date for opening of e-Bids shall be the following working day at 
the appointed time and place. 
 

10. All the required documents should be uploaded by the bidder electronically in 
the PDF format. Price Schedule/BOQ should be uploaded electronically in 
the same BOQ sheet provided with the SBD.  
 

11. To participate in e-bidding process, bidders have to get ‘Digital Signature 
Certificate (DSC)’ class III (b) as per Information Technology Act-2000, to 
participate in online bidding. 

 
 
              Sd/- 

       Chief Engineer, 
       Distribution Wing, KPDCL  

 
No: CE/D/KPDCL/Ts/21458-68                              Dated: 13.08.2022 
Copy to the: 
1. Principal Secretary to Government, J&K Power Development Department.  
2. Managing Director, KPDCL Srinagar for information. 
3. Chief Engineer, Planning & Procurement Wing, KPDCL for information. 
4. Chief Engineer, Projects Wing, KPDCL for information. 
5. Superintending Engineer, O&M Circle-1st/2nd Srinagar/Bijbehara/Pulwama/ 

Ganderbal/Sopore for information. 
6. Chief Accounts Officer, Distribution, KPDCL for information. 
                             
    


		2022-08-13T16:54:16+0530
	Jammu and Kashmir-JK
	JAWEED AHMAD




